

Legislation Text

File #: 20-0009, Version: 2

REPORT

Affiliate: Forest Preserve Foundation

Request: Receive and File

Report Title: Forest Preserve Foundation 2019 Annual Report

Report Period: January 2019 - December 2019

Summary: The mission of the Forest Preserve Foundation (the "Foundation") is to engage in protecting and restoring the treasured natural habitats of the Forest Preserves of Cook County and to enhance the outdoor experiences of all communities. It does this by encouraging and administering private gifts to further the Forest Preserves of Cook County mission and goals.

Over its lifetime, the Foundation has made grants totaling \$1.8 million toward its primary goal: increasing access for all to the Forest Preserves of Cook County.